Interest that accrues from these 
investments shall be deposited in the fund. 

(f) Except as otherwise provided in this subsection, money in the fund 
at the end of a state fiscal year does not revert to the state general fund. 
If the total amount in the fund exceeds seven hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($750,000) at the end of a state fiscal year after payment of all 
claims and expenses, the amount that exceeds seven hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($750,000) reverts to the state general fund. 
As added by P.L.170-2013, SEC.22. 

NDIANA CODE § 25-8-4 

Chapter 4. Cosmetology Licenses; General Provisions 

IC 25-8-4-1 Exempt individuals 
Sec. 1. The provisions of this article requiring a person to obtain a

[...]

(B) the written examination required under IC 25-8-4-7(b). 

(9) the applicant has paid the fee set forth in IC 25-8-13-3. 

(b) The hours of course work required under subsection (a)(1) for a 
student to sit for a licensing examination must be at least one thousand 
five hundred (1,500) hours if the student's course of study leads to the 
student sitting for either the cosmetology or barber licensing examination. 
As added by P.L.257-1987, SEC.4. Amended by P.L.184-1991, SEC.21; 
P.L.113-1999, SEC.6; P.L.157-2006, SEC.42; P.L.197-2007, SEC.33;

[...]

The application described in section 2 of this chapter must 

state that the applicant: 
(1) is either: 

(A) at least eighteen (18) years of age; or 
(B) at least seventeen (17) years of age and is a graduate of an 
accredited high school; 

(2) has graduated with not less than one thousand five hundred 
(1,500) hours of training in a barber program in a beauty culture 
school; 
(3) has received a satisfactory grade of at least seventy-five 
percent (75%) on an examination for barber license applicants 
prescribed by the board; 
(4) has not committed an act that could subject the applicant to